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A reminder: 
the CERN digital comms team

Media and Digital communications
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Press Office Social Media Team Web Team



2022, a year of celebration and excitement for CERN

10th anniversary of 
experimental discovery of 

the Higgs boson
à Challenge :
• Difficult questions might arise
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Beginning of the LHC Run 3
à Challenges :
• Uncertainties on the date
• Dealing with conspiracy 

theories

Restart of the LHC
à Challenges :
• Uncertainties on the date 
• Explain the difference with 

the beginning of the Run



What we wanted to achieve
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CERN

Engage relevant parties 
with CERN’s world-

class research
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CERN

Engage relevant parties 
with CERN’s world-

class research

Digital comms

Engage our audience(s) 
in positive conversations



What we wanted to achieve

22 May 2023Anaïs Gerard | Leveraging the past to prepare the future of particle physics 6

CERN

Engage relevant parties 
with CERN’s world-

class research

Digital comms

Engage our audience(s) 
in positive conversations

Higgs + Run 3

Promote the three
milestones



1. Generate positive attitudes around the
decade of research since the discovery of the
Higgs boson and the future of the field of
particle physics, amongst citizens, decision-
makers and in the media (considered a vector
to reach other audiences)

Our strategy to achieve it
Objectives
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2. Foster excitement for the future of the field
within the particle physics community, in
particular among young researchers

3. Develop a concerted implementation strategy
across CERN Member States, with shared
objectives, messaging, branding and products,
in order to more successfully achieve the first
two objectives.



Celebration

10 years on

Preparing the future

1. Generate positive attitudes around the
decade of research since the discovery of the
Higgs boson and the future of the field of
particle physics, amongst citizens, decision-
makers and in the media (considered a vector
to reach other audiences)

Our strategy to achieve it
Objectives Themes
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2. Foster excitement for the future of the field
within the particle physics community, in
particular among young researchers

3. Develop a concerted implementation strategy
across CERN Member States, with shared
objectives, messaging, branding and products,
in order to more successfully achieve the first
two objectives.



Celebration

10 years on

Preparing the future

The discovery of the Higgs boson changed the
field of particle physics and its future
perspective

We know much more today about the building
blocks of the Universe and their interactions
than we did 10 years ago and are following
interesting leads via the full exploitation of the
LHC and its high luminosity upgrade (HL-LHC)

The upcoming physics season will be focused
on the study of the properties of the Higgs
and the search for physics beyond the
Standard Model of particle physics. After the
Run 3, the HL-LHC will further these studies.

1. Generate positive attitudes around the
decade of research since the discovery of the
Higgs boson and the future of the field of
particle physics, amongst citizens, decision-
makers and in the media (considered a vector
to reach other audiences)

Our strategy to achieve it
Objectives Themes
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Messages

2. Foster excitement for the future of the field
within the particle physics community, in
particular among young researchers

3. Develop a concerted implementation strategy
across CERN Member States, with shared
objectives, messaging, branding and products,
in order to more successfully achieve the first
two objectives.



Ecosystem of the campaign(s)
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Target audiences* Partners

*Not listed in order of priority

CERN community

Particle physics community

Decision-makers

Local communities

General public

Teachers and students

Media (as a vector)

Directorate (Governance)

LHC experiments

Machine OP team

European Particle Physics Communications Network

International Particle Physics Outreach Group

Interactions (communications network)
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#restartingLHC 9 February – 22 April 2022
Social media
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#restartingLHC 9 February – 22 April 2022
Social media
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#restartingLHC 9 February – 22 April 2022
0 100000 200000 300000 400000 500000 600000 700000 800000 900000

LHC Restarts Media Update

Video LHC restarts

Anniversary of collisions at 7 tev

Linac 4 restarting

Beams in SPS

Video to cool down the machine

Guess What This Is LHC Restart

Guess What This Is SND
Sneak peak in the CCC

Throwback Thursday (John Adams + SPS)

Total impressions

Making the most of our 
communications opportunities

Media update 
regular content

Building on the excitement

Communicating on milestones within 
the milestone. 

Featuring impressive content

Videos
State-of-the-art technologies

6k clicks on 
the link.

Social media
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Restart of the LHC 22 April 2022

• Media update on the 22nd of April 
home.cern – CISION – alpha galileo

• VNR (video news release) made on the 
day and sent with the media update

• Digital media kit focused on LS2
• Follow-up interviews and requests

22 May 2023Anaïs Gerard | Leveraging the past to prepare the future of particle physics 15

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

01
/0

4/
20

22

03
/0

4/
20

22

05
/0

4/
20

22

07
/0

4/
20

22

09
/0

4/
20

22

11
/0

4/
20

22

13
/0

4/
20

22

15
/0

4/
20

22

17
/0

4/
20

22

19
/0

4/
20

22

21
/0

4/
20

22

23
/0

4/
20

22

25
/0

4/
20

22

27
/0

4/
20

22

29
/0

4/
20

22

Media clippings

Press Office
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#Higgs10 17 June – 04 July 2022
Social media
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#Higgs10 17 June – 04 July 2022
Social media
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#Higgs10 17 June – 04 July 2022
Social media

Finding ”something” to show

Never seen before content from 
audiovisual team

Focus on the human faces

Going live

Making our audience feel the CERN 
“atmosphere”

Sharable content for celebration

Leveraging #Higgstory

Home.cern articles with vintage 
pictures

Iconic moments

0 100000 200000 300000 400000 500000 600000 700000 800000 900000 1000000

Happy Birthday post

Nuggets Thread

Higgs Mood 1 (auditorium)

Higgs Symposium

Higgs Mood 2 (spokes)

Behind the scene

GWTI - Higgs

Higgs Sonification
Bulletin Article "a boson is born"

Bulletin Article "big bang day"

Total impressions
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#LHCRun3 25 April – 05 July 2022
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Social media



#LHCRun3 25 April – 05 July 2022
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Social media



#LHCRun3 25 April – 05 July 2022
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Social media

With pedagogical content

Top priority: talk about physics

To finish with a big “splash”

Taking our audience with us on the day
Making people feel heard

Building on the excitement

Countdowns to an exciting day

0 500000 1000000 1500000 2000000 2500000 3000000

Media update "it's done"

LHCRun3 Live announcement

Teaser Live Run3

POTW - Five day countdown

Test Collisions

LHC beams at 6.8TeV

Run 3 Media Update

Less than 3 weeks to Run3
Splash Events reel

Velo Installation

Total impressions



#LHCRun3 LIVE – 5 July 2022
Duration: 1H50

Moderation: 4 social media managers + 20 experts

Channels: Facebook (CERN + 4 experiments), 

LinkedIn, Twitter, YouTube (EN, FR, IT, DE, ES + INFN) 

Total of 13 platforms + 5 languages
Overview

q 11,557,580 impressions (reach)

q 4,732,869 views of the LIVE, inc. Reuters

q 59,626 engagements

q 75,737 concurrent viewers

q Hashtags caught trending in CH, FR, UK, US
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Social media

22 May 2023
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#LHCRun3 LIVE – 5 July 2022



• Tailored home.cern content: 
Backgrounders + Higgs nuggets

Higgs10 and Run3 30 June – 05 July 2022
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Press Office



• Tailored home.cern content: 
Backgrounders + Higgs nuggets

Higgs10 and Run3 30 June – 05 July 2022
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Press Office

• Supporting products shared with partners in
advance:
Illustrations and animations 
Pre-recorded interviews with LHC experiment spokes, 
deputy-spokes, theorists, the DG, Director for 
Accelerators and Technologies and his deputy

• Media trainings



• Tailored home.cern content: 
Backgrounders + Higgs nuggets

Higgs10 and Run3 30 June – 05 July 2022
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Press Office

• Hybrid press conference on the 30 June with 
Directorate and Spokes

17 journalists on site, 40 online
• Embargoed material + press releases 

• Supporting products shared with partners in
advance:
Illustrations and animations 
Pre-recorded interviews with LHC experiment spokes, 
deputy-spokes, theorists, the DG, Director for 
Accelerators and Technologies and his deputy

• Media trainings



• Tailored home.cern content: 
Backgrounders + Higgs nuggets

Higgs10 and Run3 30 June – 05 July 2022
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Press Office

• Hybrid press conference on the 30 June with 
Directorate and Spokes

17 journalists on site, 40 online
• Embargoed material + press releases 

• Supporting products shared with partners in
advance:
Illustrations and animations 
Pre-recorded interviews with LHC experiment spokes, 
deputy-spokes, theorists, the DG, Director for 
Accelerators and Technologies and his deputy

• Media trainings

• 5 communications, and 2 VNR including 1 aired by 
the European Broadcasting Union

• Follow-up requests



Outcomes
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Three campaigns “at a glance”

30

355 posts *

30,159,710 impressions

252,899 likes

17,885 mentions
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Impact on CERN channels

31

Positive; 
13%

Negative; 
18%

Not Rated Positive

Negative Neutral

42
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GAINED FOLLOWERS

Twitter Facebook Instagram LinkedIn YouTube

81,008,536 impressions

3,056,091 likes

727,119 mentions

Total 230,114 new followers

817,181 on Instagram →

↓ 2,603,934 on Twitter

Powered by Bing

Social media
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Peaks in media clippings
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Higgs media clippings

Run 3 media clippings

CERN media clippings

Council’s decision to 
terminate  ICA’s with Russsia 

and Belarus

Media briefing 

Embargo lifted

Higgs10 
Symposium

Run3 live

CELESTA 
satellite 
launch  

Press Office

6 897 articles: Higgs@10 and Run 3 clippings from 1 June to 31 July
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A variety of outlets
Press Office
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National and internationalSpecialized Local



34

Peak on home.cern
Web Team
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4 and 5 July
Home.cern experienced a rise in the number of visitors, peaking on 5 July afternoon
75% of traffic were new visitors
70% of traffic from the United States

Google Analytics show trends not real numbers due to cookie policy (real numbers may be 10-15% higher)



Learnings
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Keep the conversation going

à A “common thread”: thematic 
weeks, hashtags…

à Channels’ own strengths

Be accessible

à Layered content
à Accessible form

Rely on the community

à Institutes
à Social media team

à Press Office

Mind the formats

à Variety
à Right format for right audience

Make the most of the timeline

à Restart vs. Higgs + run3



Conclusion

22 May 2023 36Anaïs Gerard | Leveraging the past to prepare the future of particle physics

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000
01

/0
4/

20
22

08
/0

4/
20

22

15
/0

4/
20

22

22
/0

4/
20

22

29
/0

4/
20

22

06
/0

5/
20

22

13
/0

5/
20

22

20
/0

5/
20

22

27
/0

5/
20

22

03
/0

6/
20

22

10
/0

6/
20

22

17
/0

6/
20

22

24
/0

6/
20

22

01
/0

7/
20

22

08
/0

7/
20

22

15
/0

7/
20

22

22
/0

7/
20

22

29
/0

7/
20

22

05
/0

8/
20

22

Social Media hashtags CERN media clippings



Conclusion

Follow CERN on social media 
(if you don’t already do)

Facebook LinkedIn
Instagram Twitter

If you are interested by media 
and how we welcome them, 

feel free to reach out: 

press@cern.ch
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If you have ideas and 
want to collaborate, 

feel free to reach out: 

social.media@cern.ch

https://www.facebook.com/cern/?locale=fr_FR
https://www.linkedin.com/company/157302
https://www.instagram.com/cern/
https://twitter.com/CERN
mailto:press@cern.ch
mailto:Social@cern.ch


About social media data

Impressions
Why impressions?
Impressions allow to evaluate how our posts
spread on all social media. They are a
common metric for all channels (whereas
reach is not available on Twitter for
instance). Beside, impressions can be used
for all formats, from stories to posts in the
timeline.

How do we find it? 
Iconosquare for Facebook and Instagram,
native plateforms for LinkedIn and Twitter.

Reactions
Why reactions?
Reactions allow to measure the engagement.
Again, they are common to all social media
(even though they are only likes on Twitter and
Instagram). Reactions can be added up,
whereas engagement rate can’t. Beside,
engagement rate is calculated differently on all
social media.

How do we find it?
Iconosquare for Facebook and Instagram,
native plateforms for LinkedIn and Twitter.
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Mentions and hashtags
Hashtag uses are found by Meltwater – it
searches for mentions on social media –
numbers presented are from 8th of February
to 10th of May

Mentions = same as hashtags but with more
keywords (restart, restarting, upgrade,
upgrades, engineer, engineering, engineers,
restarting LHC, restartingLHC).

Anaïs Gerard | Leveraging the past to prepare the future of particle physics



• Data about LHC restart clippings has been extracted from the Press Office’s media 
monitoring system, Cision. 

• Following keywords have been used to identify articles for this media coverage report:
• Higgs@10

• Higgs and CERN OR LHC
• Run 3

• Run 3 OR first physics OR collisions OR third run OR high energy collisions OR 5 July OR July 5 OR 5th of July OR 
record OR record energy OR TeV OR trillion electronvolts

• Restarting LHC
• restart OR restarts OR starts OR relit OR resumption OR resume OR return OR Ignites OR started OR reinizializar
• CERN OR LHC

About the media coverage data
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home.cern


